

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan Social Sciences (Multidisciplinary)

Website

ISSN: 1019-8180 www.gujr.com.pk

Email

gujr@gu.edu.pk

Contact

+92966750213

## **Open Access Statement**

Gomal University Journal of Research is an Open Access Journal which means that its contents are available free for the users. Without asking any prior permission from the publisher, the users are allowed to read, download and use its contents for lawful purposes wherein by using its contents, the users are required to quote the materials with references where it is used in citation that is prescribed under predetermined conditions specified by guidelines, code of conduct and CC by NC. Therefore, the authors hold the copyright for their work and can use it for their legal purpose without any permission from the journal.

## **Archiving Policy**

The contents of Gomal University Journal of Research are open as their archives are freely available on its website. Thus, for licensing and copyright, Gomal University Journal of research follows the open access and open archives policies to facilitate the users of the journal. However, the users are required to cite the work with proper reference wherever they are using contents of Gomal University Journal of Research. It is the responsibility of the journal to maintain the metadata of articles processed for publications submitted to journal which can be communicated on-demand where required.